Cash inflow/outflow from investing activities

Capital expenditures in property, plant and equipment -2,941 -3,321

Capital expenditures in intangible assets -17 -256

Bank deposits with a maturity of more than 90 days -2,000 -14,542

Cash inflow/outflow from investing activities -4,958 -18,119

Cash inflow/outflow from financing activities

Exercise of stock options 0 15

Cash inflow/outflow from financing activities 0 15

Effect of changes in exchange rates on cash and cash equivalents 709 -1,628

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 9,097 -3,298

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 67,462 71,943

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 76,559 68,645

Interest paid -41 -2

Interest received 267 661

Income taxes paid -1,072 -2,261

3. Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows*

* unaudited

20   |  AIXTRON group interim report Q1 2009

Income and
 expense recognised

directly in equity

Sub-
scribed
capital
under
HGB

Trea-
sury

shares

Sub-
scribed
capital
under
IFRS

Addi-
tional

paid-in-
capital

Curr-
ency
trans-
lation

Deri-
vative

financial
instru-
ments

Accumu-
lated

deficit/
Retained
Earnings

Share-
holders'
equity

in EUR thousands*

Balance at January 1, 2009 90,894 -1,202 89,692 106,447 -13,755 0 30,507 212,889

Net income for the period   5,491 5,491

Expense for stock options 490   490

Currency translation  3,968   3,968

Derivative financial instruments

net of tax

341

341

Balance at March 31, 2009 90,894 -1,202 89,692 106,935 -9,787 341 35,998 223,179

Balance at January 1, 2008 90,444 -1,305 89,139 102,562 -8,383 1,191 13,845 198,354

Net income for the period 5,928 5,928

Expense for stock options 522 522

Exercise stock options 0 15 15 56 71

Currency translation -6,213 -6,213

Derivative financial instruments

net of tax

830

830

Balance at March 31, 2008 90,444 -1,290 89,154 103,140 -14,596 2,021 19,774 199,493

4. Development of Consolidated Equity

* unaudited
 rounded

AIXTRON group interim report Q1 2009 |   21

Additional Disclosures

1. Accounting Policies

This consolidated interim financial report of AIXTRON AG has been prepared in accordance

with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) applicable for Interim Financial

Reporting, IAS 34.

The accounting policies adopted in this interim financial report are consistent with those

followed in the preparation of the Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended

December 31, 2008.

The consolidated interim financial statements of AIXTRON AG include the following